

Republic of the Philippines GENERAL SANTOS CITY WATER DISTRICT E. Fernandez St., Brgy. Lagao, General Santos City Telephone No.: 552-3824; Telefax No.: 553-4960 Email Address: gscwaterdistrict@yahoo.com

GENERAL SANTOS CITY WATER DISTRICT E. Fernandez St., Gen. Santos City Project Reference No: 2024-15 Project Title: Construction of Perimeter Fence Location of the project: PUROK 1, PS#27 (FORMER LANDERO LOT), BRGY. MABUHAY, GENERAL SANTOS CITY

BID EVALUATION REPORT

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION:

Primarily for the purchase of **Project 2024-15: Construction of Perimeter Fence**. The approved budget was **Php 1,891,300.00** with Purchase Requisition No. **0324-041**.

Table1: Identification

1.1 Purchaser(Employer)	
a. Name	GENERAL SANTOS CITY WATER DISTRICT
b. Address	E. Fernandez St., Brgy. Lagao, General Santos City
1.2 Name of the Project	Project 2024-15: Construction of Perimeter Fence
1.3 Location of the Project	General Santos City Water District
1.4 Approved Budget of Contract	Php 1,891,300.00
1.5 Method of Procurement	Small Value Procurement

INITIAL STEPS IN THE BIDDING PROCESS

Issuance of Invitation to Bid was from April 23, 2024 - May 2, 2024. Eleven (11) bidders were given the IAEB namely: LHE Construction,System Processor & Construction Corporation,NJG Construction,Silverhammer Construction & Supplies,Three MB Builders,Gem Wealth Sales Mindanao,Baytorr Construction & Dev't Corp.,Cofejok Construction,FJ Vercide Construction,BR Gultiano,Dumalag Surveying & Engineering Services. The availability of the bidding documents is from April 23, 2024 - May 16, 2024 and Nine (9) bidders purchase bid documents and issued to LHE Construction,GS Ferrolino Construction and Supply,Winch Mechanical Innovations and General Construction. and only Seven (7) bid was submitted by LHE Construction,GS Ferrolino Construction and Supply,Winch Mechanical Innovations and General Construction. and only Seven (7) bid was submitted by LHE Construction,GS Ferrolino Construction and Supply,Winch Mechanical Innovations and General Construction. Supply,Winch Mechanical Innovations and General Construction & Eng'g. Services,Degbros Builders on May 16, 2024 at 12:00 PM.

2.1 Invitation to Apply for Eligibility & to Bid	
a. Date of Issuance	April 23, 2024
b. Date of deadline	May 16, 2024 at 12:00 PM
2.2 Issuance of Bidding Documents	
a. Period of Availability of Bid Docs	April 23, 2024 - May 16, 2024
b. Number of Bid Docs issued	Nine (9) Bidding Document Issued

SUBMISSION AND OPENING OF BIDS AND PRELIMINARY EXAMINATION

The Bid submission deadline was on May 16, 2024 and the opening of the bid forms was on the same date at 12:00 PM.



Republic of the Philippines GENERAL SANTOS CITY WATER DISTRICT E. Fernandez St., Brgy. Lagao, General Santos City Telephone No.: 552-3824; Telefax No.: 553-4960 Email Address: gscwaterdistrict@yahoo.com

Nine (9) bidder was issued the bid namely, LHE Construction,GS Ferrolino Construction and Supply,Winch Mechanical Innovations and General Constructions Inc.,Gem Wealth Sales Mindanao,Dumalag Surveying & Engineering Services,Semreh Construction and only Seven (7) bid was submitted by LHE Construction,GS Ferrolino Construction and Supply,Winch Mechanical Innovations and General Constructions Inc.,Gem Wealth Sales Mindanao,Dumalag Surveying & Engineering Services,Semreh Constructions Services,Semreh Constructions Services,Semreh Constructions and General Constructions Inc.,Gem Wealth Sales Mindanao,Dumalag Surveying & Engineering Services,Semreh Construction & Eng'g. Services,Degbros Builders.

Table 3. Bid Submission and Opening

3.1 Bid Submission Deadline		
a. Original date, time	May 16, 2024 at 12:00 PM	
b. Extensions, if any		
3.2 Bid Opening date, time	May 16, 2024 at 01:30 PM	
3.3 Number of bids submitted	Seven (7) Bid submitted	
3.4 Bid validity period (days or weeks)		
a. Original specified		
b. Extensions / Revisions, if any		

Table 4. Bid Prices (As Read Out)

	Amount of Bid as Read QTY		Bidder Identification/Name		
			Winch Mechanical Innovations and General Constructions Inc.		
1	Construction of Perimeter Fence	1 lot	1,598,773.68		
	Name/Type of Bid Security		BSD		
	Amount of Bid Security				

BID EVALUATION

Table 5. Correction of Bids

Bidder Identification/Name	Bid as Calculated amount (Php)	
"Not Applicable"	"Not Applicable"	

Prepared by:

Submitted by:

Danilo Horlador, CE Member – TWG Agnes P. Tampico BAC Secretariat, Head

Ma. Celia N. Dandan, CE Member – TWG